PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
N			ame	Execution Date		
RF-iT Solutions GmbH				10/19/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Enso Detego GmbH					
Street Address:	Hans-Resel-Gasse 17a					
City:	Graz					
State/Country:	AUSTRIA					
Postal Code:	8020					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 11138		11138	909			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: 0492776604						
Fax Number: 2122776501 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2122776500						
Phone: 2122776500						
Email: ipdocketing-ny@dicksteinshapiro.com Correspondent Name: Dickstein Shapiro LLP						
Address Line 1: 1633 Broadway						
Address Line 4:						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Laura C. Brutman			
		This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOCSNY-#520768-v1-M0194_0021_Signed_Weilderer_Declaration#page1.tif source=DOCSNY-#520768-v1-M0194_0021_Signed_Weilderer_Declaration#page2.tif						

Docket No.: M0194.0021 (I 3692US-ro)

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent of: Dominik Berger et al.

Application No.: 11/138,909

Patent No.: 7,436,306

Filed: May 25, 2005

Issued: October 14, 2008

For: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CHECKING COMPLETENESS IN A PACKAGE

DECLARATION OF STEFAN WEILEDER

I, Stefan Weileder, hereby declare:

- 1. I am an Insolvency Administrator appointed to work with RF-iT Solutions GmbH (hereinafter "RF-iT"), the original assignee of the above-identified patent.
- 2. RF-iT filed for bankruptcy, and my role as Insolvency Administrator has been to manage the affairs, business, and property of RF-iT in accordance with the insolvency laws of Austria.
- 3. Enso Detego GmbH (hereinafter "Enso") requested to acquire the rights of all patents and patent applications assigned to RF-iT, including the above-identified patent. There was no objection to this request.
- 4. Enso did in fact acquire from RF-iT the ownership rights of the above-identified patent.

All statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified patent.



MAG STEFAN WEILEDER RECHTSANWALT als Insolvenzverwalter MARBURGER KAI 47, A-8010 GRAZ TEL. (+43-316) 83 37 77-0, FAX DWEB3t No.: M0194.0021 weileder@gpp.at, www.gpp.at, R608396

Patent No. 7,436,306

Dated: 19th October 2012

By___ 2 1 Name: Stefan Weileder

DOCSNY-519259v1

PATENT REEL: 029180 FRAME: 0119

RECORDED: 10/24/2012